DEVELOPMENT SERVICES "’

“ (0
Administrative Site Review Application \

Development Services Customer Service Center » One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 916-996-2495 Raleigh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDQ) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

-Asf C?O Z Z@‘f ' Planning Coordinator: BoIVIA

Ofﬂce Use Only Transacﬂon #:

'___:_:Buiiding_ : =_"'_?:Slte Transaction Histo :
D Detached D General | Subdivision transaction #:
D Attached Mixed Sketch transaction #:
ache Ixed use Certificate of Appropriateness #:
[]  Apartment Open lot | Board of Adjustment #:
] Townhouse M Civig | £0oning Case #:
Admmlstratlve Alternate #

e ST GENERALINFORMATION
Development name: Ashton Propertles O Rellly Auto Parts
Inside City limits? [¢] Yes [] No

roperyeddiess®: 2401 Atlantic Ave. Raleigh NC 27604

Site P.IN.(s): 1715-20-8717

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.
CHANGE OF USE FROM PRINT SHOP TO AUTO PARTS STORE AND WAREHOUSE

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: BRYAN SMITH
NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company:NTB-FUQUAY, LLC Title: SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

Address: 610 E. MOREHEAD ST. SUITE 100, CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

Phone #: (704) 319-4921 Email: besmith@ashtonprop.com

Applicant Name: BYRAN SMITH

Company. ASHTON PROPERTIES Address: 610 E. MOREHEAD ST. SUITE 100, CHARLOTTE, NC 28202
Phone #:(704) 319-4921 Email: besmith@ashtonprop.com

ED SCONFIENZIE
EO@HESTEGRWVP NET
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments) ‘

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA
Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area {not to be demolished):
acreage of each): 22,187 SF.
1X-3-PL Existing gross floor area to be demolished:

NONE

Gross site acreage: 1.68 AC. New gross floor area: No New Floor Area
# of parking spaces requlred: 19 Total sf gross (to remain and new): 22 187 SF.
# of parking spaces proposed: 45 Proposed # of buildings: 1
Overlay District {if applicable); N/A Proposed # of stories for eaph: 1
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Light Manufacturing (Print Shop)
Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4); Auto Parts Store

STORMWATER INFORMATION

Existing lmpervious Surface: Proposed tmpervious Surface:
Acres: _1.11 Acres Square Feet; _48,530SF Acres: 106 Square Feet; 46675

|s this a flood hazard area? [ ] Yes [INo
If yas, please provide;

Alluvial soils:

Flood sty

FEMA Map Panel # 9720171600 Dated May 2, 2008

Neuse River Buffer [ | Yes [ INo I Wetlands []Yes [T No
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwelling units; NONE | Total # of hotel units: NONE

# of bedroom units: 1br: 2br: 3br: 4br or more:

# of iots: I Is your project a cottage court? D Yes EI No

SIGNATURE BLOCK

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), /we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make
all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as approved by the City of Raleigh.

| hereby designate Ed Sconflenza, P.E., Tha Site Group, PLLC to serve as my agent regarding
this application, to receive and response to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to
represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

I/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable
with the proposed deveipment use, | ack owledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and
A S will expire after 180 days of Inactivity.

[owe 77411
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DEVELOPMENT SERVICES \\‘\ﬁ;
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Administrative Site Review Checklist ’
Development Services Customer Sarvice Center « One Exchange Plaza, Sulte 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 Rale igh

Use this checklist as a guide for Administrative Site Review submittals .'requirements.
This checklist must be submitted with your application.

Ge e MAILED NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS
Malled notlce is requnred for pro;ects that:
1. Include new buildings greater that 25,000 square feet, or additions that represent a 10% increase in
building area or 25,000 square feet (whichever is greater), AND; ‘
2. The subject properiy Is located within 100 feet of a property that is zoned: R- 1 R-2, R4, R-6, R-10
If your project requires mailed notice, click here to download the letter temmplate and other helpful information.
Please check one of the following:
Yes, my project meets the mailed notification requirement and my letters are provided with this application.
The mailed notification is not applicable for my project.

. GENERALREQUIREMENTS . | APPLICANT | CITYSTAFF
1t to provide the following plan: information e L YES ES. | NO

1. Cover sheet andlor second sheef: include project name and
location; site data table (include Properly identification Numbers
{PINs), Zoning, Overlay District(s), Frontage Type, Current Use(s),
Proposed Use(s), Building Square Footage(s), residential density
and unit data, existing and proposed parking calculations); general
notes; sheet index and legend defining symbols with north arrow;
contact information for owner, applicant, and all consultants; vicinity
map no smaller than 1"=500" and no larger than 1"=1000"; and
adopted zoning conditions (if any)

2. Exlsting conditions sheet: including, but not limited to - graphic
scale; site size with meets and bounds; setbacks/ build-to fines;
existing structures; utilities and easements; topography,
infrastructure (adjacent streets with names and riw width,
sidewalks, water, and sewer); built improvements (parking,
driveways, alleys); and vegetation

3. Demolitlon plan: Clearly indicate items to be removed

4. Proposed site plan: including but not imited to — north arrow and
graphic scale; show and distinguish between existing and proposed
conditions (structures, streets, driveways, parking, sforage areas,
service areas, efc.); setback/build-to lines; proposed property lines;
streetscape; mechanical equipment (HVAC, generators, elc.),
sidewalks, walkways, trails; solid waste facilities; parking and
parking calculations (UDO Section 7.1.2), amenity area (UDO
Section 1.5.3.) open space and/or greenways; transition protective
vard (UDO Section 7.2.4); Site Data (Square footages for proposed
and existing uses; Parking calculations; amenily area calcufations;
Sethack/Build-to; transitional protective yard type (UDC Section
7.2.4.A), street protective yard type (UDO Section 7.2.4.B.)

Please continue to page two >
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o "’:.GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
App icant fo prowde the followmg plan informatlon 4

5 Proposed grading plan: including but not limited to = Limits of land
disturbance; grading; structural improvements with finished floor
elevations; stream buffers with labels; labeled impervious surfaces
(and calculations); tree protection fencing information; retaining
walls with top and bottom of wall; stormwater ponds, bioretention
facilities, etc.

6. Proposed stormwater plan: include preliminary stormwater
quantity and quality summary and calculations package. If not
required, provide notes indicating such and reference UDO section
on front cover

7. Proposed Utility Plan: All utilities (shown underground); above
ground utilities and equipment with required screening (UDO
Section 7.2.5.D.); include Fire

8. Lighting Plan: Pole mounted fixture locations and details (with
height fabeled to top of fixture; building mounted fixture locations;
graphics and notes conveying compliance with UDO Section 7.4

9. Proposed tree conservation plan: for secondary tree
conservation areas, include two copies of the tree cover report
completed by a certified arborist, NC licensed landscape architact,
or NC registered forester. If not required, provide notes indicating
such and reference UDO section aon front cover

10.Proposed landscape plan: (UDO Section 7.2) including but not
limited to — existing vegetation to remain; proposed landscaping
meeting minimum size and species mixing requirements; plant list;
label yard types; show and label parking lot landscaping (UDO
Section 7.1.7.) include existing and/or proposed parking lot light
fixtures

11.Architectural Elevatlons showing existing and/or proposed
building height per UDC Section 1.5.7., 2.3, 3.2., and 3.3,,
transparency per UDO Section 1.5.9., 2.3 and 3.2, and blank wall
area per UDO Section 1.5.10.

NOTE: Revisions to previously approved site plans must contain the following minimum information:

_}-f-=_Appllcant fo. prowde the followmg plan snformatlon

o REQUIREMENTS FOR REVIS]ONS T0 EXISTING SITE PLAN

<
m
o

| NA

1. Prowde documentation showing Development Services Staff have
approved the proposed site plan changes as a revision

2. Provide narrative of the proposed revisions on the cover page and
modify the project name to include revision

3. List date of previously approved site plan.

4, Cloud areas of proposed change on all applicable sheets, and
provide a legend specifying the proposed changes on all
applicable sheets

5, Provide updated site data table including building square footages,
parking calculations, etc,

6. Provide documented history of impervious surfaces with dates

Aol ooolo

ool ooolo
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O'REILLY AUTOPARTS

2401 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Raleigh, North Carolina

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Administrative Site Review Application

X \“;
\\ “g:
’

Y

De p Services Ct Service Center » One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 Ralelgh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Transaction #:

Planning Coordinator:

Building Type Site Transaction History
[ Detached [l General | Subdivision transaction #:
D Attached Mixed Sketch transaction #:
ache Ixed use Certificate of Appropriateness #: ______
D Apartment Open lot | Board of Adjustment #:
[ Townhouse [l Civic | £0ning Case #:
Administrative Alternate #:

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: Ashton Properties-O'Reilly Auto Parts

Inside City limits? [«/] Yes [] No

Property address(es):

2401 Atlantic Ave. Raleigh NC 27604

Site P.I.N.(s): 1715-20-8717

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use.

CHANGE OF USE FROM PRINT SHOP TO AUTO PARTS STORE AND WAREHOUSE

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name:

BRYAN SMITH

NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.

Company: NTB-FUQUAY, LLC

‘ Title: SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

Address: 610 E. MOREHEAD ST. SUITE 100, CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

Phone #: (704) 319-4921 Email:

besmith@ashtonprop.com

Applicant Name: BYRAN SMITH

Company: ASHTON PROPERTIES

Address: 610 E. MOREHEAD ST. SUITE 100, CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

Phone #:(704) 319-4921 Email:

besmith@ashtonprop.com
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments)

SITE DATA

BUILDING DATA

Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the
acreage of each):

IX-3-PL

Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
22,187 SF.

Existing gross floor area to be demolished:

NONE

Gross site acreage: 1.68 AC.

New gross floor area: No New Floor Area

# of parking spaces required: 19

Total sf gross (to remain and new): 22 187 SF.

# of parking spaces proposed: 45

Proposed # of buildings: 1

Overlay District (if applicable): N/A

Proposed # of stories for each: 1

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Light Manufacturing (Print Shop)

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Auto Parts Store

STORMWATER INFORMATION

Existing Impervious Surface:

Proposed Impervious Surface:

Acres: _1.11 Acres Square Feet: _48530SF Acres: 1.06 Square Feet: 46675
Is this a flood hazard area? @ Yes [INo

If yes, please provide:

Alluvial soils:

Flood stu

FEMA Map Panel #: 37201715004 Dated May 2, 2006

Neuse River Buffer [ Yes L)_(_] No | Wetlands [] Yes ]2] No

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwelling units: NONE

| Total # of hotel units: NONE

# of bedroom units: 1br: 2br: 3br:

4br or more:

# of lots:

} Is your project a cottage court? D Yes D No

SIGNATURE BLOCK

In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make
all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as approved by the City of Raleigh.

| hereby designate Ed Sconfienza, P.E., The Site Group, PLLC

to serve as my agent regarding

this application, to receive and response to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to
represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

I/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable
| acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and
ations will expire after 180 days of inactivity.

with the proposed develppment use.
submittal policy, whithy/State i@

J,/ 7/»‘1&)7
V)&

Signature:

)/
| Date:  /1/4/19

Printed Name: Steves{ J. Townlg
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLANS

RESEARCH TRIANGLE REGIONAL
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY
SEGMENT 19 OF
DB 10224 PG 2666

MAMMY’S PETTICOAT LLC
2319 ATLANTIC AVE.
DB 16970 PG 1109

PIN #1715207543

X

2401 ATLANTIC AVE.

-

ROBERT F. GREGORY,
COREEN W. GREGORY
1100 HODGES ST.
DB 5901 PG 646
PID #1715218006

TRACT 2
73,139 SQ. FT. r
1.6790 ACRES | l

NTB—FUQUAY, LLC TRACT 1
33,691 sq. FT. |
0.7734 ACRES |
NTB—FUQUAY, LLC

2415 ATLANTIC AVE.
DB 17245 PG 1072
MB 1993 PG 304
I PID #1715208898

R
| | |
!j:‘_‘f‘_”‘_‘:LI

DB 17245 PG 1075
PIN #1715208717

Sagsmre, o
13341S S39A0H

0%

JERRY L. LOVELACE,
MARY P. LOVELACE

2419 ATLANTIC AVE.
DB 5539 PG 805
PIN #1715219023

_Q_—

ATLANTIC AVENUE

VARIABLE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY
BM 1993 PG 304
BM 1973 PG 160

SUNRAY PROPERTIES, LLC
2324 ATLANTIC AVE.

DB 12157 PG 2737
PIN #1715300479

NOTE:

NO CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO THE BUILDING
FACADE PER THIS CHANGE OF USE
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW.

LARRY ANTHONY MANSFIELD,
ELIZABETH ANN HILL MANSFIELD
2410 ATLANTIC AVE.

DB 14488 PG 2404
PIN #1715302707

MR ATLANTIC PROPERTIES, LLC _
2400 ATLANTIC AVE.
DB 16415 PG 1306
PIN #1715301641

CHAUCER INVESTMENTS LLC
2424 ATLANTIC AVE.
DB 13323 PG 2675

PIN #1715302974

FLOODPLAIN NOTE:

FIRM PANEL 3720171500J DATED MAY 2, 2006

THIS SITE IS IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS ZONE °'X’ AND ZONE °'AE’ AS SHOWN ON

TREE CONSERVATION EXEMPTION:

LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN SIZE. (REFERENCE: RALEIGH UDO SECTION 9.1.2)

TREE CONSERVATION IS NOT REQUIRED FOR SITE PLANS OF PARCELS LESS THAN 2.0

STORMWATER RUNOFF CONTROL EXEMPTION:

CURRENT AND FUTURE DOWNSTREAM DEVELOPMENT.

THIS SITE IS EXEMPT FROM STORMWATER CONTROL REQUIREMENTS PER UDO SECTION
9.2.2.E.2.e: COMPLIANCE WITH STORM RUNOFF LIMITATIONS RESULTS IN NO BENEFIT TO

NUTRIENT REMOVAL EXEMPTION:

NUTRIENT REMOVAL IS NOT REQUIRED.

SINCE POST DEVELOPMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA IS LESS THAN EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA;

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

EXISTING USE: PRINT SHOP (LIGHT MANUFACTURING)
REQUIRED: 1/600 SF OFFICE + 1/3,000 SF ADDITIONAL INDOOR SPACE
1500/600 + 6,030/3,000 = 5 REQUIRED

PROPOSED USE: 3,600 SF RETAIL
18,5687 SF WAREHOUSE
REQUIRED: 1/300 SF RETAIL AREA = 3,600/300 = 12
1/3000 SF WAREHOUSE AREA = 18,587/3000 = 7
TOTAL = 19 REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 45 SPACES (INCLUDING 2 HANDICAP SPACES)
REQUIRED INCREASE > 10 SPACES; THEREFORE SITE PLAN REVIEW REQUIRED.

REQUIRED SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 1/5,000 SF; MINIMUM 4 REQUIRED
PROVIDED SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: 4 SPACES

ROW DEDICATION CALCULATION:

ATLANTIC AVENUE CLASSIFICATION: AVENUE, 4 LANE DIVIDED
3 OF 104" ROW REQUIRED = 52’
1 OF 76’ B—B STREET REQUIRED = 38’

DISTANCE FROM C/L OF STREET TO EX. ROW: 36’
52" — 36° = 16’ ROW DEDICATION REQUIRED

DISTANCE FROM C/L TO B/C: 24.5’
38" — 245" = 13.5° ROAD WIDENING REQUIRED

AVM—40

PARKING SETBACKS:

VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

SITE DATA SUMMARY

REQUIRED (MINIMUM DISTANCES)

1. PROJECT NAME: O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
, 2. PROJECT ADDRESS: 2401 ATLANTIC AVENUE, RALEIGH NC
FROM PRIMARY STREET: 10 3.  PIN NUMBERS: 1715—20-8717
FROM SIDE STREET: 10 4. CURRENT OWNER: NTB—FUQUAY LLC
FROM SIDE LOT LINE: 0" OR 3 5. EXISTING ZONING: IX—3—PL
FROM REAR LOT LINE: 0 OR 3 6. EXISTING LOT SIZE: 1.679 AC / 73,137 SF.
FROM ALLEY: 5 PROPOSED R/W DEDICATION: 0.072 AC / 3,124 SF.
NET LOT SIZE AFTER R/W DEDICATION: 1.607 AC / 70,013 SF.
PROVIDED 7. CURRENT USE: LIGHT MANUFACTURING (PRINT SHOP)
8. PROPOSED USE: RETAIL SALES
FROM PRIMARY STREET: 10’ 9. EXISTING BUILDING SF: 22,187 SF.
FROM SIDE STREET: N/A 10.  MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 50" (3 STORY)
FROM SIDE LOT LINE (EAST): 2’ 11.  EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT: 16.6’
FROM REAR LOT LINE: 30° 12. PARKING REQUIREMENT:
FROM ALLEY: N/A RETAIL (1 SPACE/300 SF.): 3,600/300 = 12 SPACES REQ'D

WAREHOUSE (1 SPACE/3,000 SF.)
PROPOSED PROVIDED:
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

13. BUILDING SETBACKS:

18,587/3000 = 7 SPACES REQ'D
45 SPACES (2 HANDICAP SPACES)
4 SHORT TERM

STREET YARD: 10°
SIDE YARD: 5’
REAR YARD: 5’
14.  WATERSHED: CRABTREE CREEK
15. RIVER BASIN: NEUSE
16. REQUIRED OPEN SPACE: N/A
17. REQUIRED AMENITY AREA: 0.16 AC. / 7,314 SF. (10%)
18. PROPOSED AMENITY AREA: 0.17 AC. / 7,594 SF. (10.4%)
19. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 112 AC. / 48,572 SF.
20. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 1.06 AC. / 46,067 SF.
21. PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA: 0.61 AC. / 26,750 SF.

22. OWNER:

19. CONTACT PERSON:

NTB—FUQUAY LLC

ATTN: BRYAN SMITH

610 E. MOREHEAD ST. SUITE 100
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

(704) 319-4921

EMAIL: besmith@astonprop.com

THE SITE GROUP

ATTN: EDWIN SCONFIENZA
1111 OBERLIN ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27605
(919)835—4787 PH

(919) 839—2255 FAX
EMAIL: EFS@thesitegroup.net

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS AND

SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (811) LOCATE ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO BEGINNING

CONSTRUCTION.

4. BASE INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY FROM R.B. PHARR & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
DATED JULY 24, 2018. ADDITIONAL BASE INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM WAKE COUNTY
GIS AND IS NOT FIELD VERIFIED.

5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO A.D.A. STANDARDS.

CONTACT:
ED SCONFIENZA, PE
THE SITE GROUP, PLLC
1111 OBERLIN ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27605
PHONE: (919) 835—-4787
FAX: (919) 839—2255
EMAIL: efs@thesitegroup.net

NTB—FUQUAY, LLC

ATTN. BYRAN SMITH

610 E. MOREHEAD ST. SUITE 100
CHARLOTTE, NC. 28209-2699
PHONE: (704) 319—4921

EMAIL: besmith@astonprop.com

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

DRAWINGS INDEX:

SITE 001 COVER SHEET

SITE 100 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMO PLAN
SITE 200 SITE LAYOUT PLAN

SITE 300 GRADING PLAN

SITE 400 UTILITY PLAN

SITE 500 LANDSCAPE PLAN

SITE 600 SITE DETAILS

A-001 BUILDING ELEVATIONS (BY OTHERS)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

ed@thesitegroup.net

919.835.4787
919.839.2255

Oberlin Road
NC

THE SITE GROUP,

1111
Raleigh,
Office:

Fax:
E Mail:

4

P24 CIVIL ENGINEERS

»1IHE SI'TE GROUP

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLANS FOR:
2401 ATLANTIC AVENUE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
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COVER
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COVER SHEET
SCALE: 17 = 60 (DRAWING SCALED FOR 24x36 INCH PLOTS)
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

e —

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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y I+, . | | \ CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE O F-xoLuul
P%}\ Ig g ke I | SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25 FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50’ FROM HRS%
— = =T i 7 | A PUBLIC WELL.
” I | i | \ b. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE 10’ IF THIS L L
v l [ | SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A
| <o | | \ S SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18”ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE
” F L | o) APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE
” I | ———=" = zC Q DIAMETER.
| #2415 | | I \ | =2 o c. WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN,
~ ” | METLLSE%TJMNG | | | 85 TJ; DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10°ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO
\ oo | FOOTPRINT AREA: | | ! \ “% o WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. CD
” o 7530 SQ. FT. I / | ! 41 d. 5.0’ MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS
oo | BUILDING HEIGHT:16.6" | R e S S e g - \ w5 W DIP MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER. I—
ZONE X \ 4 ” FF ELEV 208.0 / « / | — =7 |'r|"|1 e. MAINTAIN 18 MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24” MIN. m
oo I | & ’ i | \ g VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT
/ & l] I Do | / & y i | ’ | BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6’MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W—41 <
G - “er i & S—49)
& / ” ————— - < O w \ .
/FH Q’ 2 | I L \ 5 / | | \ | f. ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION N al
| ” = | I REQUIRED. [a%
A 1 | I \ \ 3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF 8 O
FIRE SERVICE =1 T E | | e RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
WATTS 709 DCVA 4 | \ = \ 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT %) I— <
(OR CITY APPROVED EQUAL) Lk | | b CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO <Z( >
IN ABOVE GROUND HEATED VAULT - | | ’ | \ THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. _ :) =
«/ ST | I ‘ 5. 3.0'MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0'MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE o < S0
PROPOSED —1 =  H N N N VL VL W N NP W NP WP N V. V. N WD W R VR, N MAINS. L Z
@ s 4” FIRE LINE ’ ’:V ’ ] 6. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN = W Z()
e N[ ’ - REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES N >— ot
........................ / EMM ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE. L | T
FROPOSED F F - j 7. INSTALL % COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2'X2' WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY > 'ﬁ:) 'a_:
L —— — T\ T T T T T /7~ T T T ASSEMBLY BY URBAFN e U ADJACENT. - = O
EX. 4 SANITARY e emmms ~ omms e, (ASR—0066-2019) | 7 8. INSTALL 4’PVC SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED L = =
_ [SEWER SERVICE | . o )» — — — — — — EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM =Wl 2.
- . N —_— o _ _ J 9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON n < X
e e e ] — - = 1/2 E'f e 1/2°ER ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0’ ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE. = m o
L § :\P@\;‘EX_ /2" WATER MHERET FO— i —— . c c PP 10. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY s = sy
S —— - htﬂb%/w 3 5 =5 S5 so—N_op b D b \1 LSD——SD———SD— _ RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 2 O N é
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APPROXIMATE LOCATION SPECIAL 7‘/ - - @ — P /
FLOOD HAZARD AREA (1% ANNUAL CHANCE o ~ @ LEGEND
o — PP FLOOD — 100 YEAR FLOOD) PER ~r & _ / —_—
> — COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 3720171500J "
e PATED MAY 2, 2008 o ~ ST e e — e o= = e PROPERTY BOUNDARY
® P @ P —p @ Fp P -
/ P — P~
s
ZONE X & / / - ADJACENT LOT LINE
s
/ & ZONE AE s - EX. EASEMENT DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
Q / ssvH S U s : DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES
. POSSIBLE SEWER LINE ~ SSMH(FULL) sSS , SSI o SS —= . Pz
— — 1"EIP —  c— &S AV . |1"EIP 1TEP pp —_ - —_ = SD EXISTING STORM PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS
| Fr - 15" UTILITY EASEMENTE N21'38'317E W9516(M>/t4z """"" / R o - i = T — ELR&YIISI:I)_EDfS;(NDEEizLE'?\/I\/EEFI\_/:IEglngLlRT(\)(AIB ggﬁgso "
- 8317 | N U ol = _
| BM 1973 VOL 2 PG 160 |2 N26°37°00"E  195.40° (R1)F¥ .~ . . . . . . . ... Q- ‘_i 1583111%;\; Egsgmgim PROPOSED STORM TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN
- — _— BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL
SN R RN | W EXISTING WATER LINE STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR
FROM PLANTING.
_______ -|| l I ( w PROPOSED WATER LINE
| | | - THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
’I I #1100 I I SS EXISTING SANITARY SEWER NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
1 STARY METAL 1 BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE
: : BUILDING : . EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE gr& Nl:{é)OTFLAREATGRADE.TREESHALL BE SET
#2319 | I 1 MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3' FROM ROOT
1 STORY BRICK BUILDING I: ZONE AE g : | l LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM
M
| .~ . -—— 1 / = = e == FEMA FLOODWAY BOUNDARY HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED
/"v I L / \ FP FLOODPLAIN BOUNDARY XVBAJ\EECS;QKSER SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3"
F————— | = \ COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
| \ 4 - =\ | o ‘ LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM
— 15’ X PO A A HOLE
15 LP S AN %)
| Y ~ %g LAY ) | 1 HATCH LEGEND ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON ~
| \ 1 | R | | | COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE O
= BEE T\ —] ROOT BALL ONLY.
| - o b /dE OO NN RONN NN S — \ BUILDING E
| e ® all 53 \ N\ T
: " - 3 X O
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I > 3 . Lol <
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| 3 & o | \ ~ | I PAVEMENT STRIPING _ . U x %
- ol o APPROXIMATE LOCATION FLOODWAY AREA PER \ | — NOTES: CONTACT INFORMATION: O -
| \ =z = fg-——_._,__c* COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 3720171500J CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL 0 © c
. I — 50.2 1o | DATED MAY 2, 2006 \ 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER: la 9 .
\ | | = | _——— e e ——————— - ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS. TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV =z G < %
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV < “N10 D
APPRCOI_TJ\%QTEEFLL%%/SHSEZX%% PAE'\ENUAL e o7 — % : I : : \ 2. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE -1 4 Lrl)'(gg 5
COMMUNITY PANEL NC. 37201715004 '\ I : i I = Y MUST BE 5 CALIPER AT © Soovag
DATED MAY 2, 2006 e #2401 N e CURRENTLY IN REVIEW BYI & | | INSTALLATION WITH A 5' MINIMUM FIRST » a9 ﬁ 0o o
c N 1 STORY BRICK ° g | Ty OF Rl g 1 & | BRANCH HEIGHT. CITY OF RALEIGH X SroNgg-c
~ FOOTPRINT AREA: N m | ASR—0066-2019 ; | | 4. PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL. PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPT Ho9 b~
Bl 22,187 SQ. FT. X o I (ASR= =2019) < | | \ \ 5. ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. FEVE B oToeE - k£t O 20 )
= BUILDING HEIGHT: 19.9' 3 | | T | | 6.  ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES 5 O 5S> 00 9
FF ELEV 211.5 - : —_——— ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA W o
S | & —~— | \ IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. TREE PLANTING DETAL 5 EOc -
8 = | | | -
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g |- = | | O Fexouwuw
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o | . . N
Pr | l% ggu : I___ \ To promote aeration and percolation in heavy m
soil, plant rootball above existing gradae das
l Pli I | il, plant tball ab isti d .-
|| | I | \ shown.
: L(D : | Provide an earth saucer for water retention.
o E \
% & l l [ NEANEANANGAN __! Backfill with 80% parent material and 20%
|| 1 | decomposed organic material by volume well
/ | 1#8241I§>Y IB | I \ | mixed as approved by the architect.
L weracsutone |8 | | | de 6" mini . ;
l . I = | \ Provide 6" minimum of backfill on each side CD
FO705T§(§”\IST AIB'IEA. < | of rootball to promote rapid reestablishment.
™ BUILD’ING HE(IQéHT"16 6’ I T / ______ ' 4 I_
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OVERALL ONSITE PLANT LIST PLANTING_NOTES: AMENITY AREA CALCULATIONS:
VATURE LOCATE PLANTS AND PLANTING BEDS BY USING SCALED DIMENSIONS FROM STREET, PROPERTY LINES, BACK OF CURB, BUILDINGS, WALLS, ETC. .
ALL PLANTS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM STANDARDS SET BY THE U.S.D.A. FOR NURSERY STOCK SPONSORED BY THE AMERICAN
KEY QTY  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME INSTALL HEIGHT INSTALL SIZE e 1oyt /spreap ROOT REMARKS  ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, INC., WASHINGTON, D.C. NO SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER REQUIRED AMENITY AREA: 0.16 AC. / 7,314 SF. (10%)
AND/OR THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. : : : ’ : >
CANOPY TREES _
ZS 9 |ZELKOVA SERRATA ’VILLAGE GREEN’ VILLAGE GREEN ZELKOVA 10" HT. (MIN.) 3" CAL 50’ /40’ B&B MATCHING SYMBOLS: 845 = BALLED & BURLAPPED; B.R. = BARE ROOT; CONT. = CONTANER, 0.C. = ON-CENTER, (R) = TO REMAN PROPOSED AMENITY AREA 017 AC /7594 55 (1047
: : : MULCH: MuLCH ALL BED AREAS WITH HARDWOOD MULCH TO A DEPTH OF 3.
NOTE: STREET TREE PLANTING:
AG 6 |AMELANCHIER x GRANDIFLORA ’AUTUMN BRILLIANCE" [AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY 6" HT. (MIN.) 2" CAL. 20' /15 B&B |SINGEL—STEM| T+ ANY TREES IN SIGHT TRIANGLES WILL BE LIMBED UP TO A HEIGHT OF 8. ALL SHRUBS LOCATED IN SIGHT q
TRIANGLES WILL BE MAINTAINED BELOW 2.5 (AVE): 195.08 /40 — 4 SHADE TREES REQD g SITE
) , ' Y e REQUIRED: 1 TREE 40’ O.C. : .08’ = ’
5" HT. (MIN. : 10'/6 ‘ L
LRH 3 |LAGERSTROMIA BLACK DIAMOND 'RED HOT RED HOT CRAPE MYRTLE (MIN.) 10 GAL / CONT. | MATCHING |\ o5 SPECIES SHALL REACH A MINIVUM OF 36" WITHIN THREE YEARS OF INSTALLATION. SIX UNDERSTORY TREES ADDED © 20 0.0. (DUE TO OVERHEAD UTILITES) i PLAN
SHRUBS TO MEET MAXIMUM SPACING REQUIREMENT.
3. STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF 2
ARC 6 |ABELIA GRANDIFLORA 'ROSE CREEK’ ROSE CREEK ABELIA 24” HT. (MIN.) 5 GAL. 44 CONT. | MATCHING THE CITY TREE MANUAL. o
: : , - 4. STREET TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TPP—03 CITY DETAIL BETWEEN OCT 1 AND APRIL 30. . -
IBN 31 ILEX CORNUTA "BUFORDII NANA DWARF BURFORD HOLLY 24" HT. (MIN.) 5 GAL. 57/5 CONT. | MATCHING A LANDSCAPE AGREEMENT IS NEEDED IF CO IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF THE PLANTING WINDOW. CONTACT THE FLOODPLAIN NOTE: 2 LANF?I:SASI:\IAPE
) ) . v URBAN FORESTRY INSPECTOR WITH QUESTIONS. .
JGP 7 |JUNIPERUS CONFERTA 'GOLDEN PACIFIC GOLDEN PACIFIC JUNIPER 12”7 HT. (MIN.) 7 GAL. 2'/6 CONT. | MATCHING &I-Q’SASSWEHEWW SNPEQQL_A I;L/SNOE?_ g/;égpj[;é%%ﬁs[)i?g ,\'AXYASDZ%)%EE %
D/LV T/ 19UVJ o
¢ Job
LANDSCAPE PLAN § Code AAOR
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b1} [ ]
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